����������	�������������������������������������������� �!"���#�����$��#���!�!�%&�' ���(&((���)*+�,-� �./0/1.02��/3*456+/*3���)/*./5+7"��1"��048+*�#.38��9:� ;<=>?>@=�?A=>�?9@B�CDEF@G?>�=F�9<=>?>@=�?A=>�?9@B�A?9@>@�F<�H9<A<I9AJ�A@@>=@�A<K�H9<A<I9AJ�J9AL9J9=9>@�?>IFM<9@>K�A=�=N>�><K�FH�=N>�?>EF?=9<M�E>?9FK�ON>?>LP�A�HG=G?>�INA<M>�9<�9<=>?>@=�?A=>@�O9JJ�AHH>I=�HG=G?>�IA@N�HJFO@�F?�=N>�HA9?�QAJG>�FH�H9D>K�?A=>�H9<A<I9AJ�9<@=?GR><=@:�SN>�T<9F<�9@�AJ@F�>DEF@>K�=F�>A?<9<M@�QFJA=9J9=P�F<�HJFA=9<M�?A=>�9<@=?GR><=@:���;<=>?>@=�?A=>�?9@B�9@�RA<AM>K�G@9<M�A�R9D�FH�H9D>K�A<K�HJFA=9<M�H9<A<I9AJ�9<@=?GR><=@:�SN>�>HH>I=9Q>�9<=>?>@=�?A=>�>DE><K9=G?>�=F�9<=>?>@=�?A=>�H9<A<I9AJ�9<@=?GR><=@�A?>�A@�HFJJFO@U��VF<@FJ9KA=>K�� W+.XY*+7��Z+40X+��[[+1*.Z+��/*+4+3*�#0*+� � �� (&((� \]\̂� (&((� \]\̂�� _� `� a� b�VA@N�A<K�IA@N�>cG9QAJ><=@� &def� ]:�g�,&h(iih(j-� �kl�ĝlg���mJFA=9<M�?A=>�<F=>@� (d-&� :̂ĝ� (hnfehj,f� glo�]l��]�p>A@>�J9AL9J9=9>@� (de(� \:̂�� fi%heni� �l]ôlk����qA?><=��VA@N�A<K�IA@N�>cG9QAJ><=@� &def� ]:�g�,&h(f(h,ei��kl���l̂gg�mJFA=9<M�?A=>�<F=>@� (d-&� :̂ĝ� (hnfehj,f� glo�]l��]�p>A@>�J9AL9J9=9>@� (de(� \:̂�� fi%heni� �l]ôlk����99:� mF?>9M<�>DINA<M>�?9@B�SN>�T<9F<�9@�<F=�>DEF@>K�=F�K9?>I=�HJGI=GA=9F<@�9<�HF?>9M<�IG??><I9>@:��999:� q?9I>�?9@B�SN>�T<9F<�9@�<F=�>DEF@>K�=F�A<P�RA=>?9AJ�IFRRFK9=P�E?9I>�?9@B:��9Q:� ;<=>?>@=�?A=>�?9@B�SN>�T<9F<�NA@�E>?HF?R>K�A�@><@9=9Q9=P�A<AJP@9@�?>JA=9<M�=F�9=@�>DEF@G?>�=F�9<=>?>@=�?A=>�?9@B�A=�LAJA<I>�KA=>:�SN9@�@><@9=9Q9=P�A<AJP@9@�K>RF<@=?A=>@�=N>�>HH>I=�F<�=N>�IG??><=�P>A?�?>@GJ=@�A<K�>cG9=P�ON9IN�IFGJK�?>@GJ=�H?FR�A�INA<M>�9<�=N9@�?9@B:� �

UNITED WORKERS' UNION

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

Note 15 Financial Instruments (Continued)

(c) Market Risk (Continued)

v. Sensitivity Analysis
The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Union's exposures to changes in interest rates and
equity prices. The table indicates the impact of how profit and equity values reported at the end of the
reporting period would have been affected by changes in the relevant risk variable that management
considers to be reasonably possible.

These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

Consolidated
Profit Equity

Interest rates $ $

Year ended 30 June 2022
+1% in interest rates 123,979 123,979
-1% in interest rates (108,919) (108,919)

Year ended 30 June 2021
+1% in interest rates 376,303 376,303
-1% in interest rates (101,846) (101,846)

Share/ unit prices

Year ended 30 June 2022
Investment in managed funds/ bond portfolio
+5% in prices 4,515,745 4,515,745
-5% in prices 4,515,745 4,515,745

Year ended 30 June 2021
Investment in managed funds/ bond portfolio
+5% in prices 5,614,198 5,614,198
+5% in prices (5,614,198) (5,614,198)

77/83

�

� ������

���
���
��
�������
��������������������������������������������� !���"�����#��"��� � �$%�&����'%''���()*�+,� �-./.0-/1��.2)345*.)2���(.)-.4*6!��0!��/37*)�"-27���(.)-.4*6!��89� :;<=>?>8>?@�A<BC@=>=�DE;�FGCCGH><I�?BJC;�>CCK=?LB?;=�=;<=>?>8>?>;=�?G�?E;�M<>G<NO�;PQG=KL;=�?G�REB<I;=�><�><?;L;=?�LB?;=�B<S�;TK>?@�QL>R;=9��DE;�?BJC;�><S>RB?;=�?E;�>UQBR?�GF�EGH�QLGF>?�B<S�;TK>?@�8BCK;=�L;QGL?;S�B?�?E;�;<S�GF�?E;�L;QGL?><I�Q;L>GS�HGKCS�EB8;�J;;<�BFF;R?;S�J@�REB<I;=�><�?E;�L;C;8B<?�L>=V�8BL>BJC;�?EB?�UB<BI;U;<?�RG<=>S;L=�?G�J;�L;B=G<BJC@�QG==>JC;9���DE;=;�=;<=>?>8>?>;=�B==KU;�?EB?�?E;�UG8;U;<?�><�B�QBL?>RKCBL�8BL>BJC;�>=�><S;Q;<S;<?�GF�G?E;L�8BL>BJC;=9��WG<=GC>SB?;S�� � X3(Y-)� � �Z4-)[�\]̂_̀_â�̀b̂_a� � c� � c��#*/3�*.6*6�$%�&4.*�'%''� � � � �def�><�><?;L;=?�LB?;=� � +'$ghih� � +'$ghih�jef�><�><?;L;=?�LB?;=� � �+%kgh+h!� � �+%kgh+h!��l;BL�;<S;S��m�nK<;�omoe� � � � �def�><�><?;L;=?�LB?;=� � ��pq�m�� � ��pq�m��jef�><�><?;L;=?�LB?;=� � remeq�spt� � remeq�spt�� � � � �uvb̀_w�x]ŷ�z̀y{_a� � � � �� � � � �#*/3�*.6*6�$%�&4.*�'%''� � � � �|<8;=?U;<?�><�UB<BI;S�FK<S=��JG<S�QGL?FGC>G�� � � � �d}f�><�QL>R;=� � ~g,+,gi~,� � ~g,+,gi~,�j}f�><�QL>R;=� � ~g,+,gi~,� � ~g,+,gi~,�� � � � �l;BL�;<S;S��m�nK<;�omoe� � � � �|<8;=?U;<?�><�UB<BI;S�FK<S=��JG<S�QGL?FGC>G�� � � � �d}f�><�QL>R;=� � }qpesqe��� � }qpesqe���d}f�><�QL>R;=� � r}qpesqe��t� � r}qpesqe��t��� �